none of the Placees has become a substantial shareholder (as defined under the Listing

Rules) of the Company immediately upon completion of the Placing.

Following the completion of the Placing, (i) the number of Shares held by Beatitudes has

been reduced from 562,500,000 Shares (representing approximately 73.82% of the issued

share capital of the Company) to 425,340,000 Shares (representing approximately

55.82% of the issued share capital of the Company); and (ii) a total of 247,435,000 Shares

(representing approximately 32.47% of the issued share capital of the Company) are held

by the public shareholders of the Company as at the date of this announcement. As such,

the public float of the Company has been restored and the Company is in compliance

with Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before

completion of the Placing; and (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing and as at

the date of this announcement:

Shareholders

Immediately before completion

of the Placing

Immediately after completion

of the Placing and as at the date

of this announcement

No. of Shares

Approximate

% No. of Shares

Approximate

%

Beatitudes 562,500,000 73.82 425,340,000 55.82

Gao Yuan 89,225,000 11.71 89,225,000 11.71

Public shareholders 110,275,000 14.47 110,275,000 14.47

Placees (Note) — — 137,160,000 18.00

Total 762,000,000 100.00 762,000,000 100.00

Note: Upon completion of the Placing, each of the Placees is a public shareholder and a total of

247,435,000 Shares (representing approximately 32.47% of the issued share capital of the

Company) are held by the public shareholders of the Company as at the date of this announcement.

– 2 –

RESUMPTION OF TRADING

The Resumption Guidance requires the Company to restore the minimum public float

under Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules. As at the date of this announcement, the

Company has fulfilled the requirement set out in the Resumption Guidance.

At the request of the Company, trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange has been